	ev. 03/01) HECURDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET  U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
		MARKS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): ADVANCED INSTRUMENT DEVELOPMENT, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
		Name: FAXITRON X-RAY CORPORATION
		Internal Address:
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership Corporation-State	Street Address: 225 Larkin Drive, Suite 1
	⊠ (Delaware) □ Other	City: Wheeling State: IL Zip: 60090
	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ☐Yes ☒ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
3.	Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
$\boxtimes$	Assignment	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State (Illinois)
		☐ Corporation-State (Illinois) ☐ Other
	Security Agreement   Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designated is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No
	Other	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Exe	cution Date: September 13, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,192,301
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
	Name: Linda A. Kuczma	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
	Internal Address: Wallenstein Wagner & Rockey, Ltd.	Enclosed Check No.
	Street Address: 311 South Wacker Drive, 53rd Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Chicago, IL 60606-6630	8. Deposit account number: 23-0280
	DO NOT HER	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy original document.		, and the same of
_F		ndo A. Kuczoro September 21, 2004 Signature Date

3125543302

T-224 P.002

F-480

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

WWR File No: 7729 T 002

HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE PRECEDING DOCUMENT AND EXECUTED TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ARE BEING FACSIMILE TRANSMITTED FOR RECORDING TO THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE AT 703-302-2004.

LEVEL MAN HER 21, 2004.

Gerrains M. Flannery

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

209898

09-21-2004 10:29

From-WALLENSTEIN WAGNER

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002941 FRAME: 0163 -2004 10:29 From-WALLENSTEIN WAGNER 3125543302 T-224 P.003 F-480

7729 T 002

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ADVANCED INSTRUMENT DEVELOPMENT, INC. a company organized under the laws of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business at 1011 North 25<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Melrose Park, Illinois 60160 is the owner of the below-listed trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, namely:

REGISTRATION NO. TRADEMARK GRANTEI)
2,192,301 MICRO 50 09/29/98

WHEREAS, FAXITRON X-RAY CORPORATION, a company organized under the laws of Illinois, having its principal office and place of business at 225 Larkin Drive, Suite 1, Wheeling, IL 60090, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the above listed trademark and the registration thereon, including the right to recover and pursue all relief for past infringement thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ADVANCED INSTRUMENT DEVELOPMENT, INC. does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to FAXITRON X-RAY CORPORATION, its legal tepresentatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the trademark and the registration thereon, together with the right to recover and pursue all relief for past infringement of the trademark and registration, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002941 FRAME: 0164 has caused this document to be signed by an authorized officer thereof.

ADVANCED INSTRUMENT DEVELOPMENT, INC.

Date: <u>13 Sep 2004</u>

**RECORDED: 09/21/2004** 

209150

2

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002941 FRAME: 0165